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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 3

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

April, 2007 1,187.9 413.2 91.1 80.8 66.9 442.8 38.3 159.3 - 2,480.5

March, 2007 1,074.7r 178.0 113.5 85.6r 7.6 456.5 26.3 48.8 - 1,990.9

April, 2006 1,236.6 493.7 125.3 20.1 60.5 475.7 32.8 96.5 44.8 2,586.1

Crop Year to Date, 2006-07 10,214.8r 3,287.5 1,345.3 941.0r 405.0 4,125.6 844.6 1,271.9 119.8 22,555.6

Crop Year to Date, 2005-06 7,301.2 3,198.3 884.6 1,989.3 303.8 3,935.6 713.1 1,493.5 91.4 19,911.0

Calendar Year 2007 3,967.5r 1,109.5 431.9 421.8r 94.6 1,852.0 162.0 427.4 94.3 8,561.0

Calendar Year 2006 3,577.7 1,430.9 411.6 682.7 84.7 1,876.0 111.8 412.3 45.3 8,632.8
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 4

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Total

Prince Rupert 476.4 14.8 - - - - - - 491.2

Vancouver 277.6 44.6 - 63.6 - 331.7 - 150.8 868.4

Thunder Bay - 22.1 11.3 6.6 53.6 70.6 - 8.5 172.7

Quebec 81.9 109.1 - - - - - - 191.0

Baie-Comeau 53.7 70.5 - - - - - - 124.1

Ontario Elevators 0.2 - - - - - 4.9 - 5.1

Owen Sound 0.0 - - - - - - - 0.0

Prescott 0.8 - - 0.2 0.0 - - - 1.0

Goderich 2.0 - - - - - 5.2 - 7.2

Sarnia 3.8 - - - - - - - 3.8

Montreal 29.2 52.9 - - - - 15.8 - 97.9

Port Cartier 71.2 - - - - - - - 71.2

Sorel 33.7 - - - - - 11.0 - 44.7

Trois-Rivieres 0.5 27.7 - - - - - - 28.2

Prairie Elevators 157.0 71.4 79.8 10.4 13.3 40.5 1.5 - 373.8

Total 1187.9 413.2 91.1 80.8 66.9 442.8 38.3 159.3 2480.5



(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August, 2006 to April, 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August, 2006 to April, 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Durum
wheat Oats Barley Flaxseed Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Total

Prince Rupert 3,237.3 146.8 - 92.5 - 235.4 - - - 3,711.9

Vancouver 2,850.9 489.1 51.2 662.4 10.4 3,091.9 - 1,051.0 - 8,206.9

Churchill 310.0 74.2 - - - 39.0 - 65.6 - 488.8

Thunder Bay 52.8 82.1 177.3 11.7 321.9 215.9 8.1 105.9 - 975.7

Quebec 829.3 622.6 - - - - 116.8 24.5 3.3 1,596.5

Baie-Comeau 545.2 665.4 - - - - 81.6 - 12.5 1,304.8

Ontario Elevators 28.5 - - - - - 93.0 - - 121.5

Owen Sound 13.2 - - - - - - - - 13.2

Prescott 2.0 - - 0.7 0.2 - - - 0.0 2.8

Goderich 36.5 - - - - - 13.7 - - 50.2

Sarnia 59.4 - - - - - - - - 59.4

Montreal 297.4 296.2 - 0.0 - - 185.6 - 82.1 861.3

Port Cartier 705.3 262.4 - - - 24.3 29.4 - - 1,021.3

Sorel 234.0 74.5 2.0 - 4.5 35.3 231.3 24.8 21.9 628.3

Trois-Rivieres 0.5 91.3 - - - - 77.1 - - 168.8

Halifax 14.0 - - - - - - - - 14.0

Prairie Elevators 998.5 483.1 1,114.9 173.8 68.1 483.8 7.9 0.1 - 3,330.2

Total 10,214.8 3,287.5 1,345.3 941.0 405.0 4,125.6 844.6 1,271.9 119.8 22,555.6
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 6

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Europe Belgium - - - 1.5 - - 1.5 30.9 67.0

Germany - - - - - - - 0.1 -

Iceland - - - - - - - 1.1 -

Ireland - - - - - - - 6.2 10.4

Italy - - - 50.2 - - 50.2 229.3 252.8

Netherlands - - - 0.2 - - 0.2 14.9 -

Norway - - - 0.0 - - 0.0 0.0 -

Portugal - - - - - - - 0.2 -

Spain - - - - - - - 102.8 7.2

Switzerland - - - - - - - 0.8 0.5

United
Kingdom - - - 54.6 - - 54.6 347.5 279.8

Total - - - 106.4 - - 106.4 733.7 617.7

Eastern
Europe

Czech
Republic - - - - - - - 0.0 -

Total - - - - - - - 0.0 -

Africa Burundi - - - - - - - 3.0 1.5

Cameroon - - - - - - - 13.6 -

Congo - - - - - - - 11.6 -

Djibouti - - - - - - - 17.4 -

East Africa - - - - - - - - 46.6

Egypt - - - - - - - 545.7 -

Ethiopia - - - 15.6 - - 15.6 17.8 40.3

Ghana - - - - - - - 78.0 109.5

Libya - - - - - - - 0.1 -

Mali - - - - - - - 0.6 -

Mauritania - - - 17.3 - - 17.3 17.8 -

Mozambique - - - - - - - 26.5 10.4

Nigeria - - - - - - - 129.9 81.5

Somalia - - - - - - - 2.2 -

South Africa - - - - - - - 24.9 49.5

Sudan 69.1 - - 86.7 - - 155.9 415.2 146.6



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 7

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Tanzania - - - - - - - 59.0 24.0Africa

Togo - - - - - - - 6.0 -

Tunisia - - - - - - - 0.7 -

West Africa - - - 25.1 - - 25.1 135.7 63.8

Total 69.1 - - 144.7 - - 213.8 1505.5 573.6

Asia Afghanistan - - - - - - - - 1.0

Bangladesh - - - - - - - 78.6 26.9

China P.R. - - - - - - - 44.1 123.5

India - - - - - - - 1050.8 -

Indonesia 222.3 - - - - - 222.3 1137.3 540.1

Iran - - - - - - - - 285.6

Iraq - - - - - - - 314.7 103.5

Japan 104.0 - - - - - 104.0 679.7 717.1

Korea, South 22.0 - - - - - 22.0 87.8r 437.9

Malaysia - - - - - - - 121.8r 123.7

Philippines 53.5 - - - - - 53.5 151.9 95.1

Singapore 0.1 - - - - - 0.1 13.0 18.8

Sri Lanka 55.4 - - - - - 55.4 656.3 764.8

Taiwan - - - - - - - 4.4r -

Thailand 20.5 - - - - - 20.5 143.2 54.2

United Arab
Emirates 22.4 - - - - - 22.4 108.7 88.5

Vietnam 14.2 - - - - - 14.2 149.7r 232.1

Yemen - - - 6.2 - - 6.2 6.2 -

Total 514.4 - - 6.2 - - 520.6 4748.0 3612.8

Oceania New Zealand - - - - - - - 15.4 42.9

Total - - - - - - - 15.4 42.9

Western
Hemisphere Bolivia - - - - - - - - 9.2

Brazil - - - - - - - - 36.3

Caribbean - - - - - 19.3 19.3 90.3 94.3

Chile - - - - - - - 20.6 77.5

Colombia 16.5 - - - - - 16.5 290.4 239.0



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 8

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Cuba - - - - - - - 21.3 152.0

Western
Hemisphere

Dominican
Republic - - - - - - - 10.8 -

Ecuador 25.2 - - - - - 25.2 226.3 239.6

Guatemala - - - - - - - 47.0 74.2

Guyana - - - - - - - 37.0 11.9

Mexico 88.0 - - - - 16.1 104.1 952.1 568.0

Peru 40.6 - - - - - 40.6 248.6 455.8

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 52.9 48.8

United States 0.3 - - 6.7 - 121.6 128.5 869.7r 333.9

Venezuela - - - 12.9 - - 12.9 345.2 113.8

Total 170.5 - - 19.6 - 157.0 347.1 3212.2 2454.2

Total -  All Countries 754.0 - - 276.9 - 157.0 1187.9 10214.8 7301.2
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 9

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Europe Belgium - - - 44.3 - - 44.3 187.7 112.4

Italy - - - 87.6 - - 87.6 532.2 520.7

Netherlands - - - - - - - 162.3 155.4

Portugal - - - - - - - 26.7 -

Spain - - - - - - - - 94.7

Switzerland - - - 0.1 - - 0.1 1.1 31.8

United
Kingdom - - - - - - - - 12.2

Total - - - 131.9 - - 131.9 909.9 927.1

Eastern
Europe

Czech
Republic - - - - - - - 0.0 -

Poland - - - - - - - - 5.2

Total - - - - - - - 0.0 5.2

Africa Algeria - - - 50.0 - - 50.0 296.0 301.7

Libya - - - - - - - 56.0 32.9

Morocco - - 22.1 50.0 - - 72.2 455.8 446.2

South Africa - - - - - - - 6.7 -

Tunisia - - - - - - - 133.4 126.9

Total - - 22.1 100.0 - - 122.2 947.8 907.7

Asia India - - - - - - - 199.0 -

Indonesia - - - - - - - 11.3 10.6

Iran - - - - - - - - 10.8

Japan 35.0 - - - - - 35.0 170.7 146.0

Korea, South - - - - - - - - 344.6

Sri Lanka 9.6 - - - - - 9.6 79.6 13.3

United Arab
Emirates - - - - - - - 32.1 10.7

Total 44.6 - - - - - 44.6 492.7 535.9



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 10

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Hemisphere Caribbean - - - - - 6.6 6.6 15.9 -

Chile - - - - - - - 28.3 47.3

Colombia - - - - - - - 16.6 20.6

Dominican
Republic - - - - - - - - 8.9

Ecuador - - - - - - - 17.2 4.0

Guatemala - - - - - - - 5.1 9.4

Mexico - - - - - 0.2 0.2 7.4 4.5

Peru 14.8 - - - - - 14.8 49.0 57.6

United States - - - - - 64.6 64.6 450.9r 320.4

Venezuela - - - 28.3 - - 28.3 346.8 349.6

Total 14.8 - - 28.3 - 71.4 114.5 937.1 822.3

Total -  All Countries 59.4 - 22.1 260.3 - 71.4 413.2 3287.5 3198.3



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 11

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 11

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Europe Norway - - - - - - - 36.7 -

Total - - - - - - - 36.7 -

Africa South
Africa - - - - - - - 13.3 -

Total - - - - - - - 13.3 -

Asia Japan - - - - - - - 8.4 6.4

Total - - - - - - - 8.4 6.4

Western
Hemisphere Colombia - - - - - - - - 0.7

Ecuador - - - - - - - 13.9 -

Mexico - - - - - - - 35.5 8.4

Puerto
Rico - - - - - - - 2.0 7.7

United
States - - 11.3 - - 79.8 91.1 1235.6 861.4

Total - - 11.3 - - 79.8 91.1 1286.9 878.2

Total -  All Countries - - 11.3 - - 79.8 91.1 1345.3 884.6



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 12

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Eastern
Europe

Czech
Republic - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0

Total - - - - - - - 0.0 0.0

Africa South
Africa - - - - - - - 50.6 54.9

Total - - - - - - - 50.6 54.9

Asia China P.R. 52.7 - - - - - 52.7 322.6r 457.3

Iran - - - - - - - - 324.4

Japan - - - - - - - 295.2r 302.2

Philippines - - - - - - - - 0.3

Saudi
Arabia - - - - - - - - 712.9

Vietnam - - - - - - - - 7.1

Total 52.7 - - - - - 52.7 617.9 1804.2

Western
Hemisphere Chile - - - - - - - - 11.2

Colombia 10.9 - - - - - 10.9 66.4 -

Ecuador - - - - - - - 6.7 6.9

Mexico - - - - - - - 16.0 -

Peru - - - - - - - 13.3 39.9

United
States - - 6.6 0.2 - 10.4 17.2 170.1r 72.1

Total 10.9 - 6.6 0.2 - 10.4 28.1 272.6 130.1

Total -  All Countries 63.6 - 6.6 0.2 - 10.4 80.8 941.0 1989.3



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 13

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 13

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western Europe Belgium - - 53.6 - - - 53.6 326.4 242.0

Total - - 53.6 - - - 53.6 326.4 242.0

Africa Egypt - - - - - - - - 4.8

Total - - - - - - - - 4.8

Asia Japan - - - - - - - 10.4 10.1

Total - - - - - - - 10.4 10.1

Western
Hemisphere Mexico - - - - - - - - 1.1

United
States - - - 0.0 - 13.3 13.3 68.3 45.9

Total - - - 0.0 - 13.3 13.3 68.3 47.0

Total -  All Countries - - 53.6 0.0 - 13.3 66.9 405.0 303.8



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 14

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 14

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Asia Bangladesh 50.1 - - - - - 50.1 50.1 76.7

China P.R. 26.4 - - - - - 26.4 555.0 532.6

Israel - - - - - - - 7.7 -

Japan 181.7 - - - - - 181.7 1533.5 1489.3

Nepal - - - - - - - 12.4 5.1

Pakistan - - - - - - - 499.6 416.0

Turkey - - - - - - - 28.9 17.6

United Arab
Emirates 33.3 - - - - - 33.3 281.7 105.6

Total 291.5 - - - - - 291.5 2968.9 2642.9

Oceania Australia - - - - - - - 57.1 -

Total - - - - - - - 57.1 -

Western
Hemisphere Mexico 40.2 - 70.6 - - 3.9 114.7 643.9 986.9

United States - - - - - 36.6 36.6 455.7 305.9

Total 40.2 - 70.6 - - 40.5 151.3 1099.6 1292.8

Total -  All Countries 331.7 - 70.6 - - 40.5 442.8 4125.6 3935.6



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 15

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 15

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Europe Belgium - - - - - - - 126.5 55.5

Finland - - - - - - - - 20.3

France - - - 15.8 - - 15.8 46.6 47.3

Ireland - - - - - - - 1.7 -

Italy - - - - - - - 3.1 -

Netherlands - - - 15.9 - - 15.9 192.6 122.4

Norway - - - - - - - 26.8 -

Portugal - - - - - - - 65.3 134.8

Spain - - - - - - - 13.2 8.1

United
Kingdom - - - 5.2 - - 5.2 12.0 27.1

Total - - - 36.9 - - 36.9 487.9 415.3

Africa Egypt - - - - - - - 15.7 24.0

Total - - - - - - - 15.7 24.0

Asia Indonesia - - - - - - - - 64.5

Iran - - - - - - - 225.2 173.3

Israel - - - - - - - 1.8 -

Japan - - - - - - - 8.8 9.9

Korea, North - - - - - - - 23.9 -

Malaysia - - - - - - - 60.5 -

Syria - - - - - - - 4.3 -

Turkey - - - - - - - - 7.2

United Arab
Emirates - - - - - - - 8.5 -

Total - - - - - - - 333.0 254.9

Western
Hemisphere Mexico - - - - - - - - 18.7

United States - - - - - 1.5 1.5 7.9 0.2

Total - - - - - 1.5 1.5 7.9 18.9

Total -  All Countries - - - 36.9 - 1.5 38.3 844.6 713.1



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 16

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 16

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western
Europe Belgium - - 3.3 - - - 3.3 53.5 -

Denmark - - - - - - - 21.6 -

Netherlands - - - - - - - 10.6 -

Spain - - 5.1 - - - 5.1 122.7 719.6

Total - - 8.5 - - - 8.5 208.3 719.6

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 24.5 3.0

Total - - - - - - - 24.5 3.0

Asia Bangladesh 35.2 - - - - - 35.2 129.3 74.5

China P.R. - - - - - - - - 8.3

India 77.7 - - - - - 77.7 806.0 500.4

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Nepal - - - - - - - 2.5 18.9

Pakistan - - - - - - - 38.7 129.9

United Arab
Emirates 11.0 - - - - - 11.0 11.0 6.6

Total 123.9 - - - - - 123.9 987.5 738.6

Western
Hemisphere Colombia - - - - - - - 2.5 17.9

Cuba 26.9 - - - - - 26.9 49.0 -

Mexico - - - - - - - - 1.0

United States - - - - - - - 0.1 13.4

Total 26.9 - - - - - 26.9 51.6 32.3

Total -  All Countries 150.8 - 8.5 - - - 159.3 1271.9 1493.5



Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 17

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by Sector 17

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn Via
Pacific

Seaboard
Via

Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Western Europe Iceland - - - - - - - 6.8 6.4

Total - - - - - - - 6.8 6.4

Africa Algeria - - - - - - - 21.9 -

Morocco - - - - - - - - 24.9

Total - - - - - - - 21.9 24.9

Asia Iran - - - - - - - 91.1 44.8

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Total - - - - - - - 91.1 44.8

Western
Hemisphere

Puerto
Rico - - - - - - - - 14.6

United
States - - - - - - - 0.0 0.6

Total - - - - - - - 0.0 15.2

Total -  All Countries - - - - - - - 119.8 91.4
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Indonesia 222.3 1,137.3 540.1

India - 1,050.8 -

Mexico 104.1 952.1 568.0

United States 128.5 869.7r 333.9

Japan 104.0 679.7 717.1

Sri Lanka 55.4 656.3 764.8

Egypt - 545.7 -

Sudan 155.9 415.2 146.6

United Kingdom 54.6 347.5 279.8

Venezuela 12.9 345.2 113.8

Iraq - 314.7 103.5

Colombia 16.5 290.4 239.0

Peru 40.6 248.6 455.8

Italy 50.2 229.3 252.8

Ecuador 25.2 226.3 239.6

Philippines 53.5 151.9 95.1

Vietnam 14.2 149.7r 232.1

Thailand 20.5 143.2 54.2

West Africa 25.1 135.7 63.8

Nigeria - 129.9 81.5

Malaysia - 121.8r 123.7

United Arab Emirates 22.4 108.7 88.5

Spain - 102.8 7.2

Caribbean 19.3 90.3 94.3

Korea, South 22.0 87.8r 437.9

Bangladesh - 78.6 26.9

Ghana - 78.0 109.5

Tanzania - 59.0 24.0

Puerto Rico - 52.9 48.8

Guatemala - 47.0 74.2

China P.R. - 44.1 123.5

Guyana - 37.0 11.9

Belgium 1.5 30.9 67.0
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Mozambique - 26.5 10.4

South Africa - 24.9 49.5

Cuba - 21.3 152.0

Chile - 20.6 77.5

Ethiopia 15.6 17.8 40.3

Mauritania 17.3 17.8 -

Djibouti - 17.4 -

New Zealand - 15.4 42.9

Netherlands 0.2 14.9 -

Cameroon - 13.6 -

Singapore 0.1 13.0 18.8

Congo - 11.6 -

Dominican Republic - 10.8 -

Yemen 6.2 6.2 -

Ireland - 6.2 10.4

Togo - 6.0 -

Taiwan - 4.4r -

Burundi - 3.0 1.5

Somalia - 2.2 -

Iceland - 1.1 -

Switzerland - 0.8 0.5

Tunisia - 0.7 -

Mali - 0.6 -

Portugal - 0.2 -

Germany - 0.1 -

Libya - 0.1 -

Norway 0.0 0.0 -

Czech Republic - 0.0 -

East Africa - - 46.6

Bolivia - - 9.2

Iran - - 285.6

Brazil - - 36.3
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Afghanistan - - 1.0

Total 1,187.9 10,214.8 7,301.2
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Durum wheat
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Italy 87.6 532.2 520.7

Morocco 72.2 455.8 446.2

United States 64.6 450.9r 320.4

Venezuela 28.3 346.8 349.6

Algeria 50.0 296.0 301.7

India - 199.0 -

Belgium 44.3 187.7 112.4

Japan 35.0 170.7 146.0

Netherlands - 162.3 155.4

Tunisia - 133.4 126.9

Sri Lanka 9.6 79.6 13.3

Libya - 56.0 32.9

Peru 14.8 49.0 57.6

United Arab Emirates - 32.1 10.7

Chile - 28.3 47.3

Portugal - 26.7 -

Ecuador - 17.2 4.0

Colombia - 16.6 20.6

Caribbean 6.6 15.9 -

Indonesia - 11.3 10.6

Mexico 0.2 7.4 4.5

South Africa - 6.7 -

Guatemala - 5.1 9.4

Switzerland 0.1 1.1 31.8

Czech Republic - 0.0 -

Dominican Republic - - 8.9

Iran - - 10.8

Spain - - 94.7

United Kingdom - - 12.2

Poland - - 5.2

Korea, South - - 344.6

Total 413.2 3,287.5 3,198.3
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oats
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

United States 91.1 1,235.6 861.4

Norway - 36.7 -

Mexico - 35.5 8.4

Ecuador - 13.9 -

South Africa - 13.3 -

Japan - 8.4 6.4

Puerto Rico - 2.0 7.7

Colombia - - 0.7

Total 91.1 1,345.3 884.6
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

China P.R. 52.7 322.6r 457.3

Japan - 295.2r 302.2

United States 17.2 170.1r 72.1

Colombia 10.9 66.4 -

South Africa - 50.6 54.9

Mexico - 16.0 -

Peru - 13.3 39.9

Ecuador - 6.7 6.9

Czech Republic - 0.0 0.0

Vietnam - - 7.1

Iran - - 324.4

Saudi Arabia - - 712.9

Chile - - 11.2

Philippines - - 0.3

Total 80.8 941.0 1,989.3
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 24

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flaxseed
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Belgium 53.6 326.4 242.0

United States 13.3 68.3 45.9

Japan - 10.4 10.1

Mexico - - 1.1

Egypt - - 4.8

Total 66.9 405.0 303.8
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 25

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Japan 181.7 1,533.5 1,489.3

Mexico 114.7 643.9 986.9

China P.R. 26.4 555.0 532.6

Pakistan - 499.6 416.0

United States 36.6 455.7 305.9

United Arab Emirates 33.3 281.7 105.6

Australia - 57.1 -

Bangladesh 50.1 50.1 76.7

Turkey - 28.9 17.6

Nepal - 12.4 5.1

Israel - 7.7 -

Total 442.8 4,125.6 3,935.6
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Importers of Canadian Grains 26

April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Iran - 225.2 173.3

Netherlands 15.9 192.6 122.4

Belgium - 126.5 55.5

Portugal - 65.3 134.8

Malaysia - 60.5 -

France 15.8 46.6 47.3

Norway - 26.8 -

Korea, North - 23.9 -

Egypt - 15.7 24.0

Spain - 13.2 8.1

United Kingdom 5.2 12.0 27.1

Japan - 8.8 9.9

United Arab Emirates - 8.5 -

United States 1.5 7.9 0.2

Syria - 4.3 -

Italy - 3.1 -

Israel - 1.8 -

Ireland - 1.7 -

Turkey - - 7.2

Finland - - 20.3

Mexico - - 18.7

Indonesia - - 64.5

Total 38.3 844.6 713.1
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)
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April 2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

India 77.7 806.0 500.4

Bangladesh 35.2 129.3 74.5

Spain 5.1 122.7 719.6

Belgium 3.3 53.5 -

Cuba 26.9 49.0 -

Pakistan - 38.7 129.9

Algeria - 24.5 3.0

Denmark - 21.6 -

United Arab Emirates 11.0 11.0 6.6

Netherlands - 10.6 -

Colombia - 2.5 17.9

Nepal - 2.5 18.9

United States - 0.1 13.4

Mexico - - 1.0

China P.R. - - 8.3

Total 159.3 1,271.9 1,493.5

Corn
April,
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2007

Crop
Year

to
Date
2006

Algeria - 21.9 -

United States - 0.0 0.6

Iran - 91.1 44.8

Iceland - 6.8 6.4

Puerto Rico - - 14.6

Morocco - - 24.9

Total - 119.8 91.4
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(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance Sector - Crop Years 2002-2003  to 2006-2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

2006-07 2005-06 2004-05 2003-04 2002-03

April

Crop
year to

date April

Crop
year to

date April

Crop
year to

date April

Crop
year to

date April

Crop
year

to
date

Pacific Seaboard 813.4 6,724.0 1,024.4 5,909.5 676.3 6,178.2 684.5 4,848.3 228.5 2,364.8

Churchill . 384.2 . 327.7 . 360.5 . 398.0 . 279.3

Thunder Bay 22.1 134.9 79.6 270.3 . 491.2 7.0 237.3 68.7 527.6

Eastern Elevators 537.2 4,763.6 532.7 3,380.0 235.3 2,511.9 290.3 4,156.5 295.4 2,045.3

Altantic Seaboard . 14.0 . 6.8 0.5 10.1 . . . .

Prairie Elevators 228.4 1,481.6 93.6 605.2 85.3 882.8 134.7 795.2 57.5 577.1

Total Wheat 1,601.1 13,502.3 1,730.4 10,499.5 997.3 10,434.8 1,116.5 10,435.3 650.1 5,794.1

Wheat Flour . 208.5 . 193.8 . 202.4 . 190.7 . 202.4

TOTAL WHEAT AND WHEAT
FLOUR 1,601.1 13,710.8 1,730.4 10,693.3 997.3 10,637.2 1,116.5 10,626.0 650.1 5,996.5
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2002-2003  to 2006-2007
(in 000's of tonnes)

2006-07 2005-06 2004-05 2003-04 2002-03

August 1,594.4 1,117.8 1,722.8 1,072.0 1,109.7

September 1,683.9 1,075.8 1,115.7 1,393.0 740.5

October 1,917.5 1,226.0 892.0 1,435.1 832.3

November 1,722.2 1,244.0 1,267.3 1,267.4 576.6

December 1,641.7r        9 54.1      1,306.4     1,271.6         714.6

January 1,116.0r     1 ,051.9      1,056.4      1,105.2         431.1

February 1,158.8r     1  ,073.8      1,179.5         918.3         478.2

March 1,275.0r     1  ,219.5      1,099.7     1,047.0         463.5

April 1,601.1 1,730.4 997.3 1,116.5 650.1

Total 13,710.8 10,693.3 10,637.2 10,626.0 5,996.5
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March 2007
(in metric tonnes)

Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 30

March 2007
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR March,
2007

March,
2006

Crop year
2006-07
to date

Crop year
2005-06
to date

Western Europe Belgium - - - 136

France 3 - 12 22

Germany - - 91 80

Greece 30 30 973 984

Iceland - - 116 142

Norway - - - 54

Switzerland - - - 65

United Kingdom - 6 80 110

Region Total 33 36 1,272 1,591

Africa Br. Indian O Ter. - - - 197

French S. Ter - 21 33 37

Kenya - - - 5

Liberia - - - 196

Zaire - - - 80

Region Total - 21 33 515

Asia Brunei Darussalam - - - 33

China P.R. 78 122 413 324

Hong Kong 723 1,026 6,561 7,618

India - - - 18

Indonesia - - 36 12

Israel - 27 - 51

Japan - 167 112 4,067

Jordan 29 57 228 177

Korea, South 1,944 1,674 25,306 18,265

Lebanon 30 - 150 278

Oman - -   - -

Philippines - 26 - 78

Singapore 3 1 19 176

Taiwan 257 - 575 -

Thailand 86 115 542 463

United Arab Emirates 27 27 142 62

Region Total 3,177 3,242 34,084 31,622
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March 2007
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR March,
2007

March,
2006

Crop year
2006-07
to date

Crop year
2005-06
to date

Oceania American Samoa 87 174 517 290

Australia - - 50 384

Region Total 87 174 567 674

Western Hemisphere Anguilla 11 11 98   98

Argentina - - 4 -

Aruba 25 41 50 66

Bahamas 363 553 3,890 3,752

Barbados - - 3 -

Bermuda 126 207 1,248 1,151

Br. Virgin Islands 53 53 375 181

Brazil 66 296 592 624

Costa Rica - 26 28 72

Cuba - - - 18

Dominica - - -  2

Dominican Republic 27 - 81 -

Grenada - - 3 1

Honduras - - 4 -

Jamaica - - - 27

Netherlands Antilles 147 161 1,040 712

Nicaragua - - - 3

St. Kitts-Nevis - - 16 59

St. Lucia 3 - 9 28

St. Pierre and Miquelon 10 5 77 76

St. Vincent 1 27 894 216

Surinam - - - 5

Trinidad and Tobago - - 1 -

Turks & Caicos Islands 58 40 249 218

United States 18,142 20,001 163,906 152,077

Region Total 19,032 21,421 172,568 159,386

Total 22,329 24,894 208,524 193,788
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